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APPENDIX 11 
 

POOL ENCLOSURE BYLAW NO. 2020-16, AS AMENDED 
 

Appendix 11: Pool Enclosure Bylaw No. 2020-16, as amended 

Column A1  Column A2 Column A3 Column A4 Column A5 Column A6 

 
Item # 

  
Description 

 
Section 

Administrative 
Penalty 

(1st Offence) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

(2nd Offence) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

(3rd Offence) 
 

1 
Place water in a pool or spa without enclosures and gates or temporary 
fences 

 

3.2 
 

$100.00 
 

$150.00 
 

$225.00 

 

2 
Allow water to remain in a pool or spa without enclosures and gates or 
temporary fences 

 

3.3 
 

$100.00 
 

$150.00 
 

$225.00 

3 Fill a pool or spa with water without an inspection 3.4 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

4 Replace an enclosure without a permit 3.6 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

5 Install or place a pool or spa without a permit 4.1 $150.00 $225.00 $337.50 

6 Install a pool or spa closer than 1.5 m to a septic tank or holding tank 7.1 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

7 Install a pool or spa closer than 5 m to a septic leaching bed 7.1 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

8 Permit a pool or spa that is encroaching on a swale or easement 7.2 $150.00 $225.00 $337.50 

9 Fail to have adequate enclosure erected 8.1 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

10 Fail to maintain enclosure  9.1 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 
 

11 
Install a pool’s pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 1.2 m 
from an interior side yard lot line 

 

11.1.1 
 

$80.00 
 

$120.00 
 

$180.00 

 

12 
Install a pool’s pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 1.2 m 
from a rear yard lot line 

 

11.1.1 
 

$80.00 
 

$120.00 
 

$180.00 

 

13 
Install a pool’s pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 3.5 m 
from an exterior yard lot line 

 

11.1.2 
 

$80.00 
 

$120.00 
 

$180.00 

14 Install a pool’s pumping, filtration or heating equipment in a front yard 11.1.3 $80.00 $120.00 $180.00 
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Item # 

  
Description 
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Administrative 
Penalty 

(1st Offence) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

(2nd Offence) 

Administrative 
Penalty 

(3rd Offence) 
 

15 
Install a pool’s pumping filtration or equipment less than 1.2 m from the 
pool 

 

11.1.4 
 

$80.00 
 

$120.00 
 

$180.00 

 

16 
Install a pool’s pumping, filtration or heating equipment that facilitates 
climbing 

 

11.1.5 
 

$100.00 
 

$150.00 
 

$225.00 

17 Fail to enclose the equipment  11.2.1 $80.00 $120.00 $180.00 

18 Install a pool or enclosure that alters the storm water drainage patterns 13.1 $100.00 $150.00 $225.00 

19 Fail to comply with a notice  14.4 $250.00 $375.00 $562.50 

20 Hinder or obstruct an Officer  15.4 $350.00 $525.00 $787.50 

21 Attempt to hinder or obstruct an Officer 15.4 $350.00 $525.00 $787.50 


