APPENDIX 11
POOL ENCLOSURE BYLAW NO. 2020-16, AS AMENDED

Column A1	Column A2 Description	Column A3 Section	Column A4 Administrative Penalty (1st Offence)	Column A5 Administrative Penalty (2 nd Offence)	Column A6 Administrative Penalty (3 rd Offence)
2	Allow water to remain in a pool or spa without enclosures and gates or temporary fences	3.3	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
3	Fill a pool or spa with water without an inspection	3.4	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
4	Replace an enclosure without a permit	3.6	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
5	Install or place a pool or spa without a permit	4.1	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$337.50
6	Install a pool or spa closer than 1.5 m to a septic tank or holding tank	7.1	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
7	Install a pool or spa closer than 5 m to a septic leaching bed	7.1	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
8	Permit a pool or spa that is encroaching on a swale or easement	7.2	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$337.50
9	Fail to have adequate enclosure erected	8.1	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
10	Fail to maintain enclosure	9.1	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00
11	Install a pool's pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 1.2 m from an interior side yard lot line	11.1.1	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00
12	Install a pool's pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 1.2 m from a rear yard lot line	11.1.1	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00
13	Install a pool's pumping, filtration or heating equipment less than 3.5 m from an exterior yard lot line	11.1.2	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00
14	Install a pool's pumping, filtration or heating equipment in a front yard	11.1.3	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00

Appendix 11: Pool Enclosure Bylaw No. 2020-16, as amended							
Column A1	Column A2 Description	Column A3 Section	Column A4 Administrative Penalty (1 st Offence)	Column A5 Administrative Penalty (2 nd Offence)	Column A6 Administrative Penalty (3 rd Offence)		
15	Install a pool's pumping filtration or equipment less than 1.2 m from the pool	11.1.4	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00		
16	Install a pool's pumping, filtration or heating equipment that facilitates climbing	11.1.5	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00		
17	Fail to enclose the equipment	11.2.1	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$180.00		
18	Install a pool or enclosure that alters the storm water drainage patterns	13.1	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$225.00		
19	Fail to comply with a notice	14.4	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$562.50		
20	Hinder or obstruct an Officer	15.4	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$787.50		
21	Attempt to hinder or obstruct an Officer	15.4	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$787.50		